
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035889-2025 

Award

Test contract - Open procedure

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Bedfordshire

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035889
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-00fb22-integration (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 8:46am

Scope 

Description

testingv fgnsfngdfnglk fgdfgdfgdfg dfgdfgdfgfg

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

 

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035889-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035889-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-00fb22-integration


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Test contract - Open procedure

Supplier

Ramesh G Computer Limited

Contract value

£80,000 excluding VAT

£80,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

4 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 August 2025 to 29 June 2026

9 months, 30 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72212443 - Accounting software development services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 4 to 5

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Ramesh G Computer Limited

Companies House: SC456123

59 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 2JG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ramesh G Computer Limited

Email: yonnoujannouffi-7825@yopmail.com

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Test contract - Open procedure

mailto:yonnoujannouffi-7825@yopmail.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Bedfordshire

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBZC-6797-XMCL

90 Gold Street

Bristol

BS1 1DD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rajesh Mathew

Telephone: 01189861212

Email: bedfordshire32432432142314@yopmail.com

Website: https://www.bedforshirepolice.example

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:bedfordshire32432432142314@yopmail.com
https://www.bedforshirepolice.example
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Test contract -  Open procedure
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Ramesh G Computer Limited

	Contracting authority
	Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Bedfordshire


		2025-08-03T15:24:14+0100
	TCPDF




